## ORDINANCE 86-61

## To Amend Title 15 of the Bloomington Municipal Code Entitled "Vehicles and Traffic" (Misc. traffic changes)

WHEREAS, the Bloomington Traffic Commission has recommended certain changes be made in Title 15 of the Bloomington Municipal Code entitled "Vehicles and Traffic":

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA, THAT:

SECTION I. Section 15.32.080 NO PARKING ZONES-Schedule M shall be amended to add the following:

Street	From	То	Side/Street	Time of Restrict.
Lincoln	South curbline on Dodds	50' South	West	Anytime
14th St.	College	Walnut	South	Anytime
Morton	Drive @ 400 N. Morton	15' South	East	Anytime

SECTION II. Section 15.32.090 Schedule N shall be amended to delete the following:

Street	From	To	Side/Street	Time of Restrict.
Fourteenth	College	Walnut	South	2-Hour

SECTION III. Section 15.12.010-Stop Intersections-Schedule B shall be amended to  $\underline{add}$  the following:

## MULTI-STOP INTERSECTIONS

Second and Mitchell

4-Way Stop

and Section 15.12.010--Stop Intersections-Schedule A shall be amended to delete the following:

Traffic On:

Shall Stop for Traffic On:

Second Street

Mitchell Street

SECTION IV. Section 15.12.010-Stop Intersections--Schedule A shall be amended to add the following:

Traffic On:

Shall Stop for Traffic On:

Prow

Ninth Street

Harold

Eighth Street

SECTION V .. Section 15.24.030-School Speed Zones-Schedule J shall be amended to add the following:

Street	From	То	Posted Speed
First	High	750' West	20 MPH
Maxwell	High	750' West	20 MPH
Wilton	High	750' West	20 MPH

SECTION VI.. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Common Council of the City of Floomington and approval by the Mayor.

FASSED and ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this 19 day of November , 1986.

JAMES C. REGESTER, President Bloomington Common Council

ATTEST:

- Milliams, City Clerk

FRESENTED by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this 20 day of November, 1986.

Tatraia Williams, City Clerk

EIGNED and APPROVED by me upon this 20 day of November

, 1986.

TOMILEA ALLISON, Mayor City of Bloomington

ule Ille

## SYNOPSIS

This Ordinance, recommended by the Traffic Commission, makes the following changes in Title 15 "Vehicles and Traffic" of the Nunicipal Code: adds three no-parking zones (on Lincoln, 14th, and Morton Streets); adds a 4-way stop at Second and Mitchell; alds two stops at Prow & Marold Streets; and adds three school speed zones.